Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

UNITEDSTATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OCD-ABI	ESIA

FORMAPPROVED OM B No. 1004-0137 Expires. March 31, 2007

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

5 Lease Serial No NMLC-060572A

Do not use abandoned	this form for prop well. Use Form 31	osals to drill or 60-3 (APD) for s	to re-e such pro	nter an oposals.	6 If Indian, A	Allottee or Tribe Name
	TRIPLICATE - Other	er instructions o	n rever	se side.	7. If Unit or NMNM-68	CA/Agreement, Name and/or No
1. Type of Well Oil Well	X Gas Well	Other S	EP 26	3 2008		
					8. Well Nam	e and No. Y UNIT #165
2 NameofOperator BEPCO, L.P.		(2) (GU-AI	rtesia	9. API Well	
3a. Address		3h PhoneN	No (includ	le area code)	30-015-3	
P.O. BOX 2760 MIDL	AND TX 79702-276)683-22	,		Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage			,			int (Atoka) & Fenton Draw (Mo
1980' FSL & 1980' FV SEC 5, T21S, R28E		-, 2000-p,			11. County	or Parish, State unty, N.M.
12. CHECK	APPROPRIATEBOX	((ES)TO INDICATE	E NATUR	RE OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR	OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSIO	N		TY	PEOF ACTION		
	Acidize	Deepen		Production (Sta	nrt/Resume)	Water Shut-Off
X Notice of Intent	AlterCasing	Fracture	Treat	Reclamation	[Well Integrity
	Casing Repai		istruction	Recomplete		X Other Commingle
Subsequent Report	Change Plans		Abandon	Temporarily At		Strawn& Morrow
Final Abandonment No				Water Disposal		Formations
BEPCO, L. P. respective fenton Draw (Morro permission to temporary BEPCO, L.P. requessimultaneously. The	w) in this wellbore. rarily zone abandor its permission to pe interest ownership of the C-107A and a	On a sundry noting the Morrow form of the Morrow form of the tailpiper is the same in boundaries similar trachments similar RECORD	ce appr nation a e of the oth of th taneous	roved by the BLM and then perforat e existing packer nese unitized zon	If 5/19/2008 the Atoka and productions. OCD for pe	rmission to down-hole
		_	J J J J J	or to enter	HOVE	DI SIMIE
	SEP 292					
14. I hereby certify that the Name (Printed/Typed)	Gerry Guye, Deputy	Field Inspector				
Name (Printed/Typed) ANN MOORE	NWOED-District	TI ARTESIA	Title	SENIOR PROD	DUCTION (CLERK
Signature C	m Moore		Date	09/11/2008		
	THIS SPACE	FOR FEDERAL	LORS	STATE OFFICE	USE	
Approved by /S	/ DAVID F	R. GLASS) [PETROLEUM E		Pate
Conditions of approval, if an certify that the applicant hold which would entitle the app	s legal or equitable title to t icant to conduct operation	those rights in the subjects thereon.	rrant or ct lease	Office		
Title 18 U S C Section 1001 a States any false, fictitious or	nd Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1 fraudulent statements or r	212, make it a crime for representations as to an	any person y matter w	knowingly and willfull on thin its jurisdiction.	y to make to any	department or agency of the United

DATE IN	SUSPENSE	ENGINEER	LOGGED IN	TYPE	APP NO
•					

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE **Application Acronyms:** [NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] [DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling] [PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase] [EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] **TYPE OF APPLICATION** - Check Those Which Apply for [A] [1] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication \square NSL \square NSP \square SD Check One Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - Measurement XX DHC ☐ CTB ☐ PLC ☐ PC ☐ OLS ☐ OLM Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery [C]□ WFX □ PMX □ SWD □ IPI □ EOR □ PPR [D] Other: Specify [2] **NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO:** - Check Those Which Apply, or \square Does Not Apply Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners [A] [B] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice [C][D] XX Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, [E] [F] Waivers are Attached SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE [3] OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. **CERTIFICATION:** I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. Ann Moore Senior Production Clerk 09-11-2008 Print or Type Name Date camoore@basspet.com

e-mail Address

District I 1625 N French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-107A Revised June 10, 2003

District II

1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aziec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION TYPE _____ X Single Well
____Establish Pre-Approved Pools
EXISTING WELLBORE
_____ Yes _____ No

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

BEPCO, L.P.					760 MIDLAND, T	X 79′	702-2760	l		
Operator Dia Edit Maia	1.65	T 1		ddress	15 D28E					
Big Eddy Unit Lease	165 UL K, Sec. 5, T21S, R28E Eddy Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range Con									·····
OGRID No. 001801 Property C	ode_001776	API No	30-0	15-35251	Lease Typ	e:	X Federa	al	State	_Fee
DATA ELEMENT	UPPI	ER ZONE	LOWER ZONE							
Pool Name	Sand Point (A	Atoka)					Fenton l	Draw (M	forrow)	
Pool Code	84810				ing the Market and papers.		76580			
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)	10941-54'					•••	11498-6	56'		······································
Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift)	Flowing				14		Flowing			
Bottomhole Pressure (Note Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone)	NA						NA			
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU (Degree API or Gas BTU)	1052						1090			
Producing, Shut-In or New Zone	Producing						Shut-In			
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production. (Note. For new zones with no production history,		/2008		Date:			Date: 05/30/2008			
applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data)	Rates: 0/70 1	Rates: 0/70 mcf/0			Rates:			Rates: 0/412 MCF/0		
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note If allocation is based upon something other	Oil	Gas		Oil	Gas		Oil	1	Gas	
than current or past production, supporting data or explanation will be required)	0 9	% 15	%	•	%	%	0	%	85	%
		ADDI	TION	NAL DAT	`A					
Are all working, royalty and overriding If not, have all working, royalty and over the control of the control o								Yes Yes	X No No_	
Are all produced fluids from all comm	ingled zones cor	npatible with	each o	ther?				Yes	_X_ No	
Will commingling decrease the value of	of production?							Yes	No	X
If this well is on, or communitized with or the United States Bureau of Land M						s		Yes	<u>X</u> No	
NMOCD Reference Case No. applicab	le to this well:									
Attachments: C-102 for each zone to be comming Production curve for each zone for For zones with no production history Data to support allocation method Notification list of working, royalt Any additional statements, data or	r at least one yea ory, estimated pr or formula. y and overriding	ar. (If not avairoduction rates groyalty interes	lable, a s and s ests for	attach expla upporting or uncommo	anation.) data.					
		PRE-AF	PRO	VED PO	OLS					
If application is	s to establish Pre	e-Approved Po	ools, th	ne followin	g additional informat	ion w	ill be requi	ired:		
List of other orders approving downho List of all operators within the propose Proof that all operators within the prop Bottomhole pressure data.	d Pre-Approved	Pools								
I hereby certify that the information	above is true	and complet	e to th	ne best of	my knowledge and	belie	f.		-	
SIGNATURE Ann	more	TITL	E_S	ENIOR PI	RODUCTION CLI	ERK	_DATE_	09/11/2	800	
TYPE OR PRINT NAME ANN M	OORE				TELEPHONE NO.)_(4	32)683-	-2277	
E-MAIL ADDRESS camooreba	sspet.com									

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE BIG EDDY UNIT NO. 165

The Big Eddy Unit No. 165 has not produced from the Morrow for approximately 3 months. Last production from the Morrow was 412 MCFPD before being plugged back. The Atoka was brought on 6/22/08 and production has fallen to 70 MCFPD as of 8/25/08. Production from the Morrow and Atoka will be allocated on a 15% Atoka and 85% Morrow formula.

DISTRICT I
1825 N. French Dr., Bobbs, NM 88240
DISTRICT II
DISTRICT II

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office

Pool Name

-onton Draw (Morrow)

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

1301 W. Crand Avenus, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Artec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV 1220 St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87508

API Number

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

D AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Pool Code

0580

Property Co	xde			Well Number									
DOITH	BIG EDDY UNIT						 						
OGRID No.			Operator Name Rievation										
00180	1				319	1'							
					Surface Loc	ation							
UL or lot No.	Section	Township Range		Lot ldn	Peet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County				
K	5	21 S	28 E		1980	SOUTH	1980	WEST	EDDY				
		L	Bottom	Hole Lo	cation If Diff	erent From Sur	face	<u> </u>	L				
UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot ldn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	Rast/West line	County				
İ													
Dedicated Acres	Joint o	r infili Co	nsolidation	Code Or	der No.	· L	l		L				
320	11												
	1 1/1	TILL DR A	agiovina :		COMPLETED.	TYNYMAN ATY TANNAN	DOMO TAND D						
NO ALLO	MADLE 1					UNTIL ALL INTER I APPROVED BY		EEN CONSOLID	ATED				
<u> </u>							7						
	,						OPERATO	OR CERTIFICA	nor				
							I hereby co	rtify that the infor	nation				
	,						the best of my	in is true and comp knowledge and beliq on either owns a wor	f, and that				
				1			interest or uni	eased mineral interes the proposed bottom	d tea the				
		1					location purme	ent to a contract will a mineral or working	t con				
							or to a volunte	my pooling agreement ling order heretofore	tora				
L	LOT 12		LOT 11	<u> </u>	LOT_10 1	LOT			Ţ				
	159.96	ACRES		1	160.06 A	CRES	$\parallel \mathcal{U}$	141	lat-1				
		}			1		- I	Chhu	<u> </u>				
	,				j		Signature	. 0	Date				
	1				1		Jary	E.Gerhar	d				
				1	1		Printed Ned	ne	******				
		1			1								
	LOT 13		LOT 14		LOT 15	LOT	16 SURVEY	OR CERTIFICA	TION				
COR	//	11	//,	1/	///,		/4 OR I hereby certs	fy that the well loca	tion shown				
	//	31916.	31928'	1//	,			was plotted from fle					
	(/ // /	//	/./.L		WII '	s made by me or and that the same i	_				
	-1386	1	9	LAT - R	132"38'25.8" W104"06'40.7"	////	\ 11 '	he best of my bel					
IL \ \ \	//	/ / /	X X'	1/9	(AD-83)	/////							
	' $'$ $'$	3768.8	T3786.41	/ /	///		1	15 08 300 E	<u> </u>				
	160.17	ACRES		1/	160.24	ACRES \	Date SArve	METIC	$^{\prime\prime}$				
$\parallel \gamma - \gamma \rightarrow$	L <u>L</u>	/	<i>X-</i> ,	4-/	1-7-1		Signature &		//				
	//	' / /		///	V / N		M.	7977	#]]				
$\parallel \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	//	/ /	1 /	1/		////	AEII NK	, be the	ii				
\ \ \	$\langle \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	(/)	1 / /	1 /)	////	<i>\\\\</i>	1137	h~ 1					
	//	1//	//	/ /				No. 165.78	/				
$\mathbb{L} \setminus \setminus \setminus$	<i>、</i>	1 / /	/ / X	$X \setminus X$	///		Certificate	No. Cary L. Jone	s 7977				
$ \setminus \setminus $	//	1//	/ /	1//	' / / ;	. / / / .	VI						

DISTRICT I 1625 M. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 68240 DISTRICT II 1301 V. Crand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

1301 W. Crand Avenus, Artesia, NM 88210 DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brance Ed., Axtec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV 1220 St. Francis Dr., Santa Po, NM 87505 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

C AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number		•	ool Code	ł	_	Pool Name	1 1			
30-015-3	5251	84	-810		Sand Po	int (A	toka)			
Property Code	T	Property Name BIG EDDY UNIT						mber		
001776	1		16	5						
OGRID No.			Klevat							
001801			BEP	CO, L.I	P.	3191) '			
			Surfa	ce Loca	ation					
UL or lot No. Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn Peet fr	rom the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
K 5	21 S	28 E	1:	980	SOUTH	1980	WEST	EDDY		
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface										
UL or lot No. Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn Feet fr	rom the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
	1									
Dedicated Acres Joint	or Infill C	onsolidation (ode Order No.		<u> </u>	J		1		
320 N	- 1									
	WILL BE	ASSIGNED T	TO THIS COMPL	ETION 1	UNTIL ALL INTER	PRSTS HAVE BE	EN CONSOLID	ATED		
NO ALLOWADIE					APPROVED BY		EN CONSOMD	a i i i i		
						7				
						OPERATO	R CERTIFICAT	MOD		
	1			- (I hereby cer	tify that the inform	nation		
						the best of my	n is true and comp knowledge and belief	, and that		
						interest or unle	n either owns a wor ased mineral interes	t tin the		
				1		location pressure	the proposed bottom of to a contract with a mineral or working	ion I		
	l			1		or to a volunta	ry pooling agreement ing order heretofors	07 a		
LOT_12	·	LOT_11		о <u>т 10 ¹ </u>	LOT					
159.90	ACRES		1	60.06 AC	CRES	\mathcal{U}	111	1011		
<u> </u>	l			Į.		tay	: Shue	19/13/4		
11	1			1		Signature	^	Date'		
{ 				ı		11/20 51/1	= lanchar	λ 1		
				1		Printed Nam	OEIMAI	<u> </u>		
11	, t			-						
LOT 13		LOT 14	1	OT 15	LOT	SURVEYO	OR CERTIFICA	TION		
X.	11	117	177			74				
COA / /	31916	31928	///	1/	////		y that the well loca as plotted from flei			
$\ \setminus \setminus \setminus \setminus \rangle$	1 /1.		X / / /	$\langle \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	/////	actual surveys	made by me or	under my		
1980:	$\Delta \Delta$	~/ <i>/</i> /	LAX - M32.30,5		' '	\ 11 '	nd that the same i he best of my beli			
1 1 30	1 11	1 / 1/	DONG - W104°04 (NAD-83)	6.40.X		11 2007021 10 11		- y.		
	3188.8	3189.4	V /. / ,	<i>\\</i> ,		YI 🚜	X 08.7806			
	1//	12.00.	///	A	r"/	Date Salvey	10/	/		
160.1	XACRES _	$4 \not\sim \nearrow$	+/-7 -7	160.24 A	CRES / /	Signafaro de	NET C	//		
	/ /1,	, / \ <u>.</u>	/////	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		Profesional	arveyor	\mathcal{M}		
	1/		$\chi / / / /$	/ /	(11 Hell		ē)		
	1//	$\sqrt{\ \ }$		\mathcal{N}	////	(III) (III)				
$\parallel \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \$	//	//	X / / /	/ / '	////		No. 65.00	/		
	1/	1//	<i>/ / /</i>	1/	' ' '		20000			
	/ / ,	//		11	////	Certificate i	vo. Cary L. Jone	s 7977		
		X//	1///	<i>_</i> ∕//	////		ASIN SURVEYS			
·										